
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(122) Program 4.1:   Visa Compliance and Status Resolution

Senator Humphries asked:
(1) Has any portion of the budget allocated to compliance activities in the 2009-2010 budget been transferred to other output areas?
(2) If so, how much to each of those other output areas.

Answer:

(1) No.

(2) Not applicable.

